



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPPIL No. 109 of 2024

IN THE MATTER OF SUO MOTO PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

<u>10/02/2026</u>	This is an office reference. Heard Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents/State; Mr. Rama Kant Mishra, learned DSGI, along with Ms. Annapurna Tiwari, Advocate for respondent No.7/Union of India; and Ms. Sweksha Sharma, learned counsel for the intervener. Mr. Rama Kant Mishra, learned DSGI, seeks an adjournment and prays for further time to apprise this Court of the position regarding release of funds by the next date of hearing. Considering that this Court has already granted time on various occasions for compliance of its directions, as a

last opportunity, the matter is adjourned, awaiting the response of the Union of India with regard to the Jal Jeevan Mission and the release of funds.

List this petition on **13th April, 2026.**

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice